12 & g ETToN FoR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
P8

from R=6 zone to R-A zone
NW/S Cantweli Road 115' SW of
Fairkrook Avenue -
15t District 1

falph DaChiaro Enterprises, Inc.,
Patitioner

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

SALTIMORE COUNTY

s No. 67-212-R

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of Ralph DeChicro Enterprizes, Inc. for reclassification from an k-4
zone 1o an P-A zone on property locatcd on the northwest side of Cantuell Rocd 115 faet

southwest of Fairbrook Avenve, in the 1st District of Baltimore County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of an Order of Di ssal of

Appoal filed Sepiamber 13, 1967 from the attormay representing the proles'ant;-appellants

in the nbove entitled matter.

WHEREAS, the said attemey for the said protestorts—oppellonts requests that
the oppeal filad on bahlf of said protestants be dismissed and withdrawn as of September
13, 1967.

It is her-by ORDERED this _14th__ doy of Septemoer, 1967 that said appeal

be and the saine is dismised.
COUNTY BOA RD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Williom S. Baldwin, Chaiman

Joba AL Slowik

Ml

/

[}
PETITION FOR ZONING BE-CLAS...,IFICAT N
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOKE COUNTY.
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L or we,Ralph D terprises, ket owner__ of the property situale un Baltimore /7742
Couity aad which is described in the descciption and plat atached herctn and nade o par} hereof, 2-¢
heredy petiiion (1} that the zoning status of the herein described Proper': e re-classified, pursuastie - vee ¢

to the Zening Law of Ballimore County, from an...R<6._______ whe to an A7A
| ww-s-w
| M- DN

) - NW - g%

Rezoning is justified because there was mistake in the| ww-2 ¢!

Original zoniny and/or the character of the neighbori:ood| !

nas changed o such an extent to warrani such reclassific

Tation. |

Behee .. 2006 for e followitg reasons

See attached doscription

And 12) i47 @ Special Exception, under the said Zoninz Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County. 10 use the herein deseribed property. for

Property is to be pusted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations o

L 27 we, 1gree lo pay expenses of above reclassificatiy
Posting, etc.. upan filing of Whis petition, and further ag
regulations and restricticns of Baltimare County ad
County

on and/or Special Exception advertising,
ree 10 and are 1o be bound by the woning
opted pursuant 1o the Zoning Lz for Raltimore

RalghDeChiar

|
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Tiliar L. 81 . 933 Mlazyiang s Eairmauol Axeoun

¥ational Pank Bldg, Baltimore, Md. Vowson, Md, 21204

James 5. Nolan " Feitioners Ansracs ety Kl
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204 W. Ponnsylvania Avenue £ Frava ’Zun‘ 5“ ey

;

Address Towson. Md,..21204 Batta .,
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.

“MARCR--.o ..., 161, that the subject matter of this peition be advertised

as
fequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, n two newspapers of general circulation through-
uhulmmcmm.mnpmynMMAmmwmhvthMMmmm.
Commissianer of Baltimare County in Reom 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimcie

County, on thggy 31. 57
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLATTI=
FICATION
WM /S CAIVIWELL ROAD 115 feet SW
of Fairbrook Avenue = lst District
Ralph DeChlaro Enterprises, Pet,
No. 67-212-R

Please dismiss with prejudice the A;peal filed with the County

Board of Appeals on July 31, 1967 1o the above captioned proceedings from

|

|

| che deciston of tha Daputy Zoning Comtssionsr of Baleimore Cownty dated
|

July 5, 1967.

Attorney for Protestfnts

maTx, GHILL
COUNSULTING Paul 8. Smeton
ENGINEERS X
1620 Cramms!i Briags Ko, Baltmare, MA. 21204, Tol, 301 82735500 PR ETERS
DESCRI ICN

59. 00 ACRE PARCEL - NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 70-N SOUTHWEST

2OF FAIRBROOK ROAD (FORMERLY JOHNNYCAKE ROAD) - WEST

OF ROLLING ROAD, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT - BALTIMORE

cou; MARY LAND,
ERESENT ZONING R-6¢
PROPOSED ZONING R-A
Deginning for the =ame at a point on the northwest side of
Cantwell Road as laid out 70 feet wide and as shown on a plat of
©-hadwick Manor Section V-A Block V as recorded ameng the land
Tccords of Baltimore County in Plat Book W. 5. R. 28, pag: 34 said
point being located 115 feet nore or less from the intersection of
the northwest side of Cantweil Road and the southwest side of
Fairbrook Avenue taence binding on the outline of the afaremf\lianed
plat the four following courses and distances: (1) N 38°21'30" E -
24, 50 ffeet, thence (2) N 51°38'30" w - 110,00 feet, (3) S 38721'30" W -
32 52/:“1 ana (4) N 51°38'30" W - 880, 00 foet to the Westernmost
corner of Lot 18, Block P, Section V-A Chadwick Manor, belng airo
the Southernmost corner of Lot 19, Block P, on the aforementioned
Plat of Section V-B Chadwick Manor, thence '-!ndl:z)/nn the outlines
of said last mentioned plat (5) N 51°38'30" W - 227, 66 feet and s)

N 43°16'40" W - 133, 31 feet to a point in the first or 5 46°38'02" W -
Vater Suosly @ Sewarags § Orainage b Highways B Biruciures @ Developments B investigations @ Reports

PETITION FOR RECLASSI- BEFCRE TH
FICATION

NW /S Cantwell Road 115 fect SW
of Fairbrook A enue - 18t District
Ralph DeChiaro Enterprises, Pet.
NO, 67-212-R

DEPUTY ZONING
COMMISSIONER
OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Peti has weq the reclassifi of hin
aperty, censisting of 59 acres, from an R-6 zow- to an RA zone, Plans
for the ccastruction of 962 apartment units, 50% of which wi'l be
two bedroom. and 40% would be one bedroom, The proposed rent will be
from $110 to $140 per month plus utilities.

The land was describod ae being bounded o the north
by a residential development, <a the east by an apartmernt d.:velopment
uow under construction, on the west by undevetoped MLR zoned land and
on the sauth by [-70-N, a major expressway soon to be opened.

Numerous witnesses testified on behalf of the Fetition.
Mzr. Hugo Liem, a consulting traffic engineer, testified that trafi = ingress
and egress would be through Fairirook Road, a 42 foot paved artery .
to Rolling Road. He stated thai in his opinion Fairbrook Read and Rolling
Road could accommodate the traffic from the proposed apartments. He
alse stated that t=affic could alsc use Groengage Road to Security Boule-
vard, another major artery.

fr. {tichard Smith, another consulting snginecr, testified
that 1306 off-struet parking spaces would be provided. He described in
detail the type of structures to be erected and the screening to be provided.
He pointed out a recreational area and svimming pool would be intalled,
The question of utilities was also throughly discussed. Water is available
and adequate, Sewerage is wvailable eith:r by way of Fairbrook Road or
by installing a sleeve under I-70-N to the Patapsco Intereeptor.

Both Mr. Sniith and Mr. Bernard Willemain, a professio
planner, lestificd as to the rack content in the land. Both were of the
opinion that it would not be possible to develop an R-6 dev:lopment because
of the prohibitive development costs. [t was pointed out that the Petitioner
coustructed a housing development to the nortn and during the period of
that construction, the Petitioner rau inic many rock formations when
digging the various foundations for the homes, It was brought out that
the Meyerhoff Ap: P to the cast was
stymied time and again because of problems in excavating the = ick content
from the ground. While it usually costs appreximatcly $1,800 per lo, for
development in an R-6 project, it would in t'is instance cost at least §3,000
per lot because of blasting and other incidental expenses. It would be much
more feasible to conutruct apartments because of the different type
foundation and because there are fewer utility lines to contend with am
opposed to an R-6 development.,

-2
foot line of the first parcel conveyed by Altamont Gardens, Inc.,
to Ralph DeChiaro by deed dated May 8, 1959 and recorded among the
Laad Records of Baltimore County In Liber W. 1, R, 3526, page 558
located 157 foet, more or less from the beginning of said line, said
Point heing the Westernmost corner of Lot 24, Block P, Section V. B
of Chadwick Manor, recorvied amony; the 1and Records in Plat Book
+3.R. 28, page 37, running thonce and binding on part of the first
and part ofthe second lnew of said cmxvnya}&'u 15 46043200 w - v
1+368. 06 feet and (8) S 09°31'45" W - 788, 18 ‘eet to intersect th
Northernmost right of way line of Route 70-N thence binding thereon
{9) Easterly by a curve to the left with a radius of 11,309, 16 feet
for a dirtance of 471, 63 ¢ said curve being subtended by a cherd
bearing N 84°1341" E - 471,60 fect and (10) N 83 02'00" £ - 2,408, 07
feet, theace (5) N 42°55'00" W - 241, 25 feet to the Southeast side of
BHluffdale Road, as laid out 60 feet wite, thence binding thereop {11}
Southwesterly by a curve to the right with a radius of 189, 0 feet for
a distince of 112,94 feet, said carve being subtended by a chord
bearing § 65°03'30" W - 111,10 feet and (12) S 83%02'0u" W - 15, 0f
faet thence (13) N 06°58/00" W - 14064 feet to the Southeast corner
of Lot 6, Block ¥, Section V-A, Chadwick Manor recorded among said
Land Recordz in Plat Book W, . R. 28, page 3 thence binding on the
outlines of said last mentioned plat the seven following courses and

distances: {14) N 72°17'20" W . 266. 09 Yeet, (15) N 04°09"10" w -

Mr. Willemain introduced into evidence numerous
zening changes in the arca. He felt that these changes along with
industrial expanrion in the area would justify the granting of this Petition
for apartments, It is tu be noted that the Social Security complex ir
contemplating a rajor expansion. The arsa between Dogwood and Windsos
Mill Roads was recently rezoned for a largs industrial park which would
bring many new people into the general neighberhood. Even Mr. Gavrelis,
Cirector of Planning for Baltimore County, agreed that there was not
enough apartment zoning in thi nity. Paragraph three of his Zoning
Advisory comments state in pa There is apparent need for provision
of yet additional rental Liowsing in the arca brought about by general housing
trends, expansion of in the portion of the
Ceunly, and dramatic increases in employment within areas now zoned
or used for non-residential pruposes. . . "

Most of the protests were basad on the fear that ¢

proposed apartment devalopment would depreciate the generai neighborhood.
|| The Protestants were somwwhat irritated ever the fact that the Petitioner

at the time he sold homes tu then left them with the impression the sub-

jeet tract would remain an B -6 The Petitionr's reply was

that he did not realiz 3 B the subject

tract and that if he knew then w & now that he would nol have

lead the pecple to belicve the sub, iy would Le the site of

an apartment development. It is ir resiing to note at this point the sub-

Jject property was originally recon....cnded for ML z

the zoning map was adopted, but

= that the property reverted (o R-

After reviewing all the evidence, it is clear to
Zoning Commissioner that the re d zoning fur apartments s
ner shown substantial ¢ the area
changes), but he has also made a of error,
i The proximity of this tract to 1-70-N_ which was d ribed as an artery
E that would eventually carry more traffic than the Saltimore County Belt-
way, and the peculiar rock formation problem, when considered together,
rendor etitioner's property unsuitable for an R-6 development, It
e most appropriate and logic: ning would be for apart
isdifficult to understand how the proposed apartment deveiop-
ment would adversely affect the general area.

For the aloregoing reasons, IT IS ORDERE D by the Deputy
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County this . day of July,
1967, that the herein described property or ares $hould be and the same
is hereby reclassified from wn R-0 zonc to an R-A zone, subject to
appraval of the site plan by the Burcau of Public Services and the Office
of Planning and Zening.

Horcd O doc b
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MAT. | LDB 4 ASSOCIATES. INC.

81,39 feet, (16) N 51738'30" W - 160, 90 feet to the North:
Cantwell Road, said point being the jlace of beginning.

Containing 59. 00 Acres of land, more or s,

1.0, #641i9-A
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Ralph DeChiers Enterprisas, Inc.
File No. &7-2i2-%

Enclosed harewith Ia @ copy of tha Order of Disnissl pemed
rodyy by the County Boand of Appraly In the ebove entitied case.

Very teuly your,

Wall € Wademaler

y the granti
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PETITION gk ZONING RE-CLA&FICAI’!O
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

#,-.1—.2::-!,&
—

Iac, .

L or we, Ralph LeGhinzaksterpriaeetgal owner. . of the property situate in Balimore /77
County and which s described In the description and plat altached hereto rad made a part/bereof, =~ 2
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re<lassified, pursunt/’ =74 7

i

wen

to an
Aw-r-H

Reroning is justified because there wos & mistake in the|
original roning and/or the of the nei
changed

such an extent to warrant such nu:l.--ua'I

3ot attached daseription

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, 16 use the herein described property, for....

Property is to be posied and advertised a3 prescribed by Zoning Hegulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re<iasslfication and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Couniy adopted pursuant 1o the Zouing Law for Baltimare
Cousty.

o g

ORDERED Ry ‘fiw Zoing Commisvioner of Baltimore County, (his.

Jateh. -, 1081, that the subject matter of this petition be advirtised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baikimore Couaty, [n two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baliimore Couaty, that property be peeted, and that the public hearing be had before tie Zening
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Offiie Bullding fe Towscn, Balticwre

County, ox the____ -5l
wzh %! T SSETR LI
A7

e M ’7/

MCA CIOD

MATZ, CHILD® & ABSOCIATES, IMC.
CONSULTING
ENOINEERS
1010 Cromwalt Bridys R, Baitimore. M3 31204, Tal 01 823-0900

§L7-23R
D RIPTION

59.00 ACRE PARCEL - NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 70-N SOUTHWEST

OF FAIRBROOK ROAD (FORMERLY JOHNNYCAKE ROAD) - WEST

OF ROLLING ROAD, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT - BALTIMORE

COUNTY, MARYLA&
ZONINGU
G R

Begioning for the same at a point on the northwest side of
Cantwell Road as laid out 70 feet wide and as shown on a plat of
Chadwick Manor Section V-A Block V as recorded among the land
records of Baltimors County in Plat Bonk W.S.R. 28, page 36 suid
point being located 115 feet more or less from *he intersection of
the northwest side of Cantveil Road and the southwest side of
Fairbraok Avenue thence hinding on tae autline of the aenrm’h
plat the four following courses and distancps: (1) N 38%2)'30" E -
24, 50ffcet, thence (2) N 51738'30" W - 110, 00 feer, (3) S 38°21'30" W -
32, 50 feet and (4) N 51738'30" W - BBO, 00 feet to the Westernmost
corner of Lot 18, Block P, Section V-A Chadwick Manor, being also
the Southernmost corner of Lot 19, Block P, on the aforementioned
plat of Section V-7 Chadwick Mauor, nce bind: on the outlines
of said lant mlnllanf plat (5) K 51*38'30" W - 227.66 feet and (6)

N 43°16"40" W - 133, 31 feet to a paint in the firnt or § 46°38'02" W -
Water Supply @ Sewserags @ Orainage b Highways Il Strustures @ Devaiopaiants B investigations @ Reports
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PETITION FOR RECLASSI- : BEFORE THE
FICATION
ntweli Road 115 feet 3W
ook Avenua - iat District
Ralph DeChiato Enterprises, Pet.
NO. 61-212-R

DEPUTY ZONING
GOMMISSIONER
oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner has requested the reclassificat
property, conwisting of 59 acres, {rom an R-6 zone 10 an ¢
call for the coastruction of 962 a sent units, S0% of wh
two bedrooms aud 405 would be one hedroair o

om $110 to $140 per month plus atilities

The land was des . ited A8 being ' the north
by a residential developme . sast by an aps Jevelopment
now under constructicn. on the wist by yped ML zoned land and

on the south by [-70-N, a m:

Kumer:
Mr. Hugo Liem, a ¢
and egress would be throug
to Rolling Road. He stated that in b
oad cou commodats the traific Ir
IBatsc stated that trasfic could also uae Gres
ard, another major ar

Mr. Richard Smith,
Rhat 1306 off-street parking spaces wal
Aiotail the type of structures
He poi
he quastion of utilitie
and adequate. Sewerage
by installing a sleeve under 1

vided.

planner. test

opinion that it w

1525, 5 foot line of the first parcel conveyed by Altamcat Gardens, Inc.
to Ralph DeChiarn by deed dated May B, 1959 and recorded aineng the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber R. 1526, page 558
located 137 feet, 1 >r less from the beg!aning of said line, said
point being the W noat corner of Lot 24, Black P, Section V-B
of Chadwick Manor, recarded among the Land Recards in Plat Baok
W.J.E. 28, page 37, running thence and binding on part of the first
and part g¥the second lines of said « nnu-\..)/.- (i) 5 46%4 W -

v
1,368, 06 feet and (B) 5 09°31'45" W - 785, 18 feet to intersect the

Northernmost right of way ' ‘e of Route 70-N thence binding jherean
{9) Easterly by a curve to the lof* with a radius of 11,309 16 feet
for a distance of 471, 6 fect, sald curve being subtended by a chord
bearing N 84°13'41" E - 471, 60 feet and (10} :{sru.ﬂuuu £ - 2,408, 07
feet, thence (5) N 42°55°00" W - 241, 2Yfeet 1o the Southeast side of
Bluffdale Road, as laid out 60 {eet wide, thence binding thereon (11)
Southwesterly by # curve to the right with a radius of 180, uﬁ/le-- for
a distance of 112,94 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord
bearing S 65°03'30" W - 111, 10 feet and (12) 5 §3°02'00" W - 15,00
feet thence (13} N 06%58'00" W - 14044 feot tc the Southeast corner
of Lot 6, Block V, Section V-A, Chadwick Manor recorded among said
Jand Recorde in Plat Book W. J. R, 28, page 36 thence binding on the

outlines of said last mentioned plat tae seyen following courses and

distances: (14) N 72°17'20" W - 266, 09 Teet, (15) N 04709'10" W -
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Containing 39. 00 Ac

SETTIRERS
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fon V-A, Chadwick Manor recarded amang said

PETITION gn ZONING nl:-cmgmcm'ro
ANG/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

e I e map

County and which iy dascribed in the description and plat altached bereto and made a past hereof, 2- 8
hereby petition (1) that the zoning states of the hereln descrided property be re-classified, pursuant e 5T¢& 4

~asak c !
e M0 MCA (10>
AT, crevme o aseesiaren, me.
CONBULYTING
ENG:N ns
A0 & sl eyt oy maniiare: 4 s

+ 301/823.0900

AReA DESCRIPTION
to the Zoniag Law of Baltimure County, from an... A= ... 1o an
NWp N 59.00 ACRE PARCEL - NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 70-N SOUTHWEST
S T . --70ne; for the following reasons: | w.zA 7 RN o e
HW=-1-G OF FAIRBROOK ROAD (FORMERLY JOHN'WYCAKE ROAD) - WEST
Rezoning is justified because there vu a -.l-ux- in
original zoning and/or tha £ the Ra OF_ROLLING ROAD, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT - BALTIMORE
has changed to such an extent o warreat mach .-uhnukl g )
Gation, COUNTY, MARYL AND
5. %
by SR

Ses Attached deseriptica

Beginning for the same at a peint on the northwe .\ -
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning egulations of Baltimore

Cantw

Road as laid out 70 feet wide

& shown on a ol of

County, to use the hercin described property, for.

Property is lo s be puud and advertised as prelﬂlbed hy an\la‘ Re'nllllunl

L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-clasification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting. ¢te., upen filing of this petition, and further agree io und are to bc bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County.

Chadwick Manor Sectica V:A Rlock V as recorded among the land

records of Baltimore County in Plat Book W. S, R, 28, page 16 said

point being located 115 foet mare or less from the intersection of

the northwest side of Cantwell Road and the soutiwest side of

Fairbrook Avenue th

nce binding on the autline of the aforomghtioned

plat the four following courses and distanc ez (1} N 38729307 E -

nce (2N 51738030" W - |

Addrems- 700 Ericmovat. Avense.. A L RIAIES BN I <

Towesun, Md, 21204

su/(

v
32, 50 inet and (4) N 5173630 W - 88D, U0 feet 10 the Weste

corner of Lot 18,

Block P, Section V-4 Chadwick Manor, being also

James D. Molan P-I.ll'am-u s Atiorney Protestant’
204 W. Pennsylvanis Avenus ¥ £t o0 5 Gay
Afdress TowNOD. Md. 21204 . ..

the Southernmost corner of Lot 19, Block P, on the aforementioned

plat of Section V=B Chadwick Manor, theace binding on the outlines

E—
of... 1067, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly, in two newspapars of general circulatisn through-
out Battimare County, that proy =riy be posted, snd that the public }3aring be had befora the Zoning
Commissioner of B-llllmnm mll}' in Room 108, County Office Building in Towsou, Baltimore
rd ey T

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.__
Noreh

. ob feet and {6)

of said last mentio 7&.»”\ (5) N S1°3a8"30" W -

N 43°16'40" W - 133,
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CESTRICT

ZOMINGs From R« to R A Zone,

LOCATIONS Nor thwaa t .ld- of Cantwali &
Bt oad 115 fest Southweat of

HOTICE OF HEARING

BATE & Ting: VEDNESOAY, WAY 3, 1967 at 1300 Pon.

: Pelltion :u Aetlassifieation for Ralph ueihiare

PUBLIC HEARTHG: Room 103, Lumty OFfice Bulldi Cness -
» nw .

Svwws, Touson, Nerylonde. 0 ¥ hoke

The alng Commissioner of Baicimore County, by outhor!s:

“agulations cf Baltinare County, will hald & pibile masjns) ¢ 21" At and

eering:

Prosent loning: -8
Propased Zonfig: M As

ANl thet parcal of land i the First District of Baltiwore County

nay 3, 1967
PIAGE: ROOM 106 COUNTY OFFICE BUTLOING, 111
TONION, MARYLAND

D-!rn the property of Ral,
with the Zoning Dt:vu-n: i

o Enterprises, Inis, as shown on plat plan #lied

Hearing Cates Wadnesday May 3, 1967 at 2400 vun,
Public Hsering: Room 1(5 Tounty Office Ml«m, 11 W Chesapeske Avenue, Towsen, Né,

BY 0%0ea oF
JoM 9, RSt
zmm cmmlmu o
BALTINGRE CounTy



James D. Nofia, Esguize
204 W. Paansylvania A snue
Towson, Maryland 21204
BALYIMOGE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONTYO
Cocnty 0ffice Building

11 W, Cheeapeaks Avenuc
Towsan, Maryland 2120k

Your petition hay been received and accepted for filing this

21 day of

—_—

March » 1967,

Zoning Commissicnes

ORE COUNTY, MARYBAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Division u, Collection nd Receipts
CONRT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

oate 9/20/68
B

County husrd of Appsals
of Saltimers Couty

ETALY SoONE SERFORATION AND KGR ThHIS ROKT)

PETITION FOR
RECLASSIFICATION
[t

Toad 1
Setirent e Felrecoo: Aves

™DATE & TIME: WEDNES-
PAY, MAY 3, 1967 at 200

P,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room
108, Cousty Ofce Bullding,
111 W, Cresapeake
Towson, X

The

Cont of ccpylng description 1. File #67-212-8

® OFFICE
THE BALTIMORE

THE COMMUNITY NEWS
Roisterstown, Md

No. | Newburg Avenue

QOUNTIAN

THE HERAL'Y - ARGUS
Corwiarille, M

CATONSVILLE,

April 17, 19 a7

FETITICN Fom RECLAMTICATION
T

st shde of Cust

FONING: Frem R4 s RA. Tona .
e ]

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON. MDY

¥ 192

IS TO CERTIFY, that annesed rilsement was

Roigh

Do higvo Enterprises

Petitioner_Ralph DeChiszg
Jamey D. Nolaa

Potiti.aer's Attorrey

riawod ww_r_dlq&'

¢ idvisory Committes

:: (] L]
|
BALTIMORE

CGUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

April 5, 1967
Joines D.

204 W. Pannsylvania Avenue
Towsan, Muryland 21204

aquire

Subjact; Reclassification from R-& tn RA

for Ralph DeChiaro, located KW /Side
Cantwell Koad SW of Fairbrook Ave.
Zad District

(Item 2, March 21, 1967)

Daar Mr. |

od for filing

A8
TTH, Principal
inctin

TELEPHONE
3000 INVOICE

BALT@JORE COUNTY, MARY@AND
O FICE OF FINAN:Q
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lening Dept. of Balto, Co.

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

To: Jemes 0. Wolsa, £3q.
204 gy

ToTAL ANGUNT

Petition for Reclassifization for Relph Delhisre Enterprisss, Inc.
w1122 P

IMPRTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TOo BALTIMORE GO
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, coul SARYLAND 2120

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Mcyfand
District
Posted for LA
Petitioner

Remarks

Pusted by o
Sigsature

RECEIPTS, COURT FOUSE; T

C</'SON, MARYLAND 21204

b7

Date of Posting { (<07 /

INVOICE

BALTIMBRE COUNTY, MARY
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O dorre! o and 1o
the First Digirict of
more Courty.

DESORIPTION
Degimning for t

a piw of O
Section V-7 fiock ¥ as

| 3
sald point being beated 115
foet e o lesa o e
Ikerseet rmest
i Read and e
Somost. s of Falrbrook
Avenue thence binding on the
outline of the aforer-enti
it the four fol ewing:
m

N 51 degions 38
Besce « s
"

1,
.\m'a Manar, being also

Southernmost_corner of
Lot 16, Bock P, o heafore.
wd Pt

he -um..‘. of satd
g on e Bt
27,86

st right of way 1in
thence birding
erlybya rurve
W s e wile » endics o
09,16 oet for v distance

said

by a right with a
s o mu\n mu..,m.-
wald eurve

N OF degroes MF 1L W -
81,79 feet, (16) X 51 degrees,
28 180,00 foet to the

a
Theire the property
DeCharo Enterarises,
as shown on plat ,n.mm.u e
the Zoning Mepartment,
g Duter Wedsesdy,
May 3, 1967 at 200 P
Tubite Houring: Room 108,
County Office Buldieat 111
sapeake Avens, Towson,

THIS IS TO TERTIEY, that the anncied advertisement of

Jomn fi. Bose, Zoning Gommissionst of
Baltimars Gousty

was inserted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, & group of
Wxza weekly nowspaper: published in Ealtimere County, Mary-

publisbed in FFERSONIAN, & weokly newspaper printed

ang published in Towson, Baltimore C

at

ty, M. ones m el

Aucenstva weeks befor: the

day of 19 the et publication

One
he L7tk
the same was insorted in the issues o

April 13, 1967,

wsezeusve weckifoefore
1%7 . that is fo say

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

Priveg s
Editor and Manager %

appearing on the

Cost of Advertisement, §

July 31, 1967

No. 67-212-R -- Ralph DeChiaro Ent prises

P,
etition, ceseription o/ property, ovder of Deputy Zonfhg rnmmun:,."

Certificate ofp sting

Certlficatos uf adve: tisemant

e rertt
q et A

-

[

Letter from Bernard M, Willemain, dated May 21, 1967
\

Comments of Office of Planning

i Ly Fire Bureau

Order of appeal

Plat filed with petition

James D. Nolaa,
204 W, Pennsylvania Ave.,
Townon, Md. 21204

Myer E. Grossfels, Esq.,
100 8. Gay St.
Baltimore, Md 21202

2 sigas

Counsel for petitioner

Counsel for prot
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Mipe € Gromfeld, Bm,
1005, Gay Strest
Baltimors, Marylend 21202

Re: Maiph DeChiato Enterprises, Inc.
: !I;:ﬁNo &-212-

Dear Mr, Grosfeld:

I-dl-—lllllu-wwdholhvnlbl—w pamed
‘odgy by the County Bazrd of Appeals in the above entitied caso.

Very truly youn,

cer James D, Nolen, Eiq.
Maxsrs, Sisking and Yabor

9/14/67
Jiin Nolan, Esq. colled on 9/13 and requested that copy
of Dismissol for Siskind & Tabor be sent 1o his office;

this was done on 9/14/67 .
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September 12, 1967

County Baard of Appeals
County Office Buflding
1L Wo Chesapeake
Tawson, Maryland

nttentlor: Mes. Edith Eisennart

Dear Mrs. Efsenhare:
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ZOHING CCHITSSTONER

OF DALTIMORE COUNTY

FE: PETITION POR RECLASS:

CATION

i /5 Cantwell Road 115 fret 5V
:;" g&g;:ook Avanue = lat District
Ralph DeGhiaro Extozprises, Pat.
Yo, 67-212-R

M2, CLERK:

Please enter sn Appesl from the dscision cf tho Depaty Zoning
ecaze ent

ar sed July Sth,
Comissiuner of Baltizore County, Mr, Sdvard T, Harieaty, dated July fth,

1967, or behalf of the following Protestante:

Mr. unll;n g m:.::a
213 Fairbrook
Tatlriare, Tamlons 21207

Joseph Beglan

Falrbrook Hond
pnﬁm::‘v. Maxrland 21207
¥z, Myer Ea Grosofald
7226 Yennebunk Rowi
Daltivore, Marylend 21207

190 5, Gay Stree
Paltizora, Macyland 21202
837-6900

Attorney for Frotestants

TFY that on this _ ¥ day of o , 196, @
t © D, Yolan, 204
copy of tha aforegoing Natico of Appesl wvas mailed to Jeaer D, Nolen,

Tanraylvanin Avemie, Towson, Maryland 21204,

| ]
BALT&ORE COUNTY. MARY a)

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

July 5, 1967

James D. Nolan, Esquire
204 Pennsylvania Avenud
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Reclasrifcation
WW /S Cantwell Road 115 feet 5W
of Fairbrook Avenue - 1st Diatrict
Ralph DaChiazo Enterprises, Pat.
NO. 67-212-R

Dear }e. Nolan:

Ibave this date passed my
QCrder in the above captioned matter, Copy of said Order (s
attached.

Very truly yours,

EDWARD D, HARDESTY
Deputy Zoning Gommissioner

EDH/jdr

Myer Gresefeld, Tiquire
100 5, Gay Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Hay 1, 1967

James D, Nolan, Tsq.
204 W Penna, Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Resr Patition For Reclass!fication for Ralph DeChisro Enterprises
#67-212-3

Daar Sirs

This 1s to advise you that $51.00 is due for advertising and

posting of the sbove property.

1T w0
make heck paysble to Baltimore County, Hd. and res
::l::ud-nm, ue:.ll'u, County Oftice Buf lding, bafora the

hearing.

Yours very truly,

TOUING COMMISSTONER

BERNARD M. WILLEMAIN & ASSOCIATES

SITE & CITY PLANNERS
ZONING CONSULTANTS
DULANEY VALLEY ROAD. PHOENIK, MARYLAND

Mr. Edward Hardesty
Deputy Zouinz Comamissioner
Baltizore County, Maryland

Dear ¥r. Hardesty:

W

ZONING DRPAKTMENT

You wi recall that I referred to a number of zoning cases
en 8tified for the Chadwick apartaent petition. The

liat covers the more importuat reclassifications
related to the Chadwick case:

ekin

B-6 & R-10 to MR

Baltimore alrport R-6, B-4, B-L to MLR

Violet Bard 5-6, H-10 to MR

Edgar A. Xalb
James dartin
Porum Realty
Inw Realty

leyer Grossfeld, Eeq.
James lolan, Eso.

Gronse £ gay,

Jonn

G, o

o, £
enna, Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear gir;

The enclessd memorandun !
Section 2122 cf the '1'9‘615.\'.;:

Any questfons
MALter nust be directsq

2d to th
{or his Deputy) and ot to lh:

if vou destre to J,
Tt wiit 't to I
Oifice,

Ve & member
be necessary foi yoy to

JGR/ba
encl:

€C: Willjam |, Sisking, E:
933 Maryland National gy
E-’h-mt. . 21264

t to you fn camp:
lement of the maie

of carrespondence 1

6 to A & Spec. Exeec. for Offices
E-10 to RA
Co. 1-20 to k=10
Co. H=-20 to &-10
Yours truly,

/3A1J?'2 Zak,.

dernard M. Willemain

Aprll 21, 1967

e7-24242

ance ulth

more County Cade,
regard o the enc
Ofrector of Flanning

Ionfng Commissioner,

losed subject
and Zoning

of the Planning Stafs testffy,

SUmOn him through the Sertfrrs

YourD very truly,——~

JOHN G engp
/mu.-m COMMISSTONER

® O
ORE COUNTY, MAKRYLAND

INTTR-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0.. Mea. Jobn 5. _Rese.. Zoning Conaussinner
FROM.GaoR+ §r Gavrelis

suBJEcT. _Petiti 212-R,_Reclausifice
3¢ oF Cantwell” Road 115 7aet muthwest of Fairbrook Ave, Being the

ation from R-6 to R.A. Northwest

propeity of Ralph CeChiaro Entesprises, Inc

HEARING: Waednesriay, May 3, 1967 (2:00 P,M.)

The staff of the Office of Fanning axd Zoning “as reviewsd the subject petition for
reclasification from R=6 o R.A. 2oning. | has the following advisary comments 1o
maks regarding pertinent planning faztors:

beforo
trd, 1967
Hatter:

1. The sbject troct has good i ips to future empl
opportunities browghr about by the incust-ial zening existing on the narth
side of Foute i-70-1N immediately to the

The subject property will have potentially good occesibility to the area
and fo the region by viihie of the prospective interchange batween
1=70-N and Westiide 8oulevard within the industrial areo mentioned above .

There is apparcni need for provision of yet additiona! rental heusing i

the c.ea brought obout by general housing trands, expansion of industric!
patentials nisewhere in this portion of the County, and drar ncreases
in employmant within areas now zoned or used for nan-residential purposes.
The wbject property, hawever, does not have the relationships to shopping
or ather community services whick: the Planning Board falt were impartant
in its recommendations for aparttient zoning cisewhare in the area.

Seni-detached developme it intervenes between the subject property and
Fairbrook Road.

Access 1o the subject property i limited 1o but two paints along Fairbrook

Road; the obility of Fairbrook Rood fo cccommcdate with s present dogree
of improvements, the dromatic increase in traffic brought obout by apart-

ment develogment here is questicned.

Much o5 there is a need for additional rentel housing, thore is o comemonding
need for land suitobly zoned and ready for development o occommodale

small lot scles hovsing. Offer zoning cases in the areo have identified o
long iange need for iiis kind - small lot woning.

MATTHEW SWERDLOFF

- e
BALTIMIRE. MARYLAND 21202

Fotition
Roclasairio,

the
fxsion of

cm. rolative

o F. Gavell
Plannir

Baltimore County Office
Towson, Maryland 2120k

to bring with him any

pertalning to the above tioned

Very truly yours,

MYERZE, GROSSFELD

“EG iy

Mr, Sheriff:

Please issue summons in accordance with the above,
L q

A Praa

Commissioner




INVOICE

@1 TIMORE COUN'

o Myer E. Groasiold,
190 8. Cay Stres
Paltimera, Mary!

01-622

De
Cost of appeal - Property of Rulph Defs

67-212-R

OFFICE OF

Y, §ARYLAND
FINANCE

of Collestion wnd Rescipls
SE

COURT HOU
IN, MARYLaND 21204

Esq-.

t,
land 21207

CHECKS PAYABLE TO

Chhare Entorprises

» signs

1B/

BATE

$70.00
10.00 | $80,00

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MD, 21204

Jamed D. Nolas, Esquire Subject: Reclassification from R-6 to RA

204 W. Pennaylvanis Avenue for Ralph DeChiaro, located NW /8

Towson, Maryland 21204 Caatwall Rosd SW of Fairbrook Avenua
2nd District

April 5, 1967 {Item 2, March 21, 1967)

Dear Sir:

ning Advisory Comumittas bas reviewsd the subject petition and makes the
tollowing commenta:

water in Fairbrock Rood
nitary sewer in Fairbrook Roar, howaver, it doas not appear that f
™ can ba Gtilized fo serve the subject proport,. Ths Eadar Branch Suntary Syates
whith will ultimately serve this area Is present ; uncer design to & polnt 2000° sewth of fhe
juct site. However, construction of this line has not beeu scheduled.
Adequacy of existing utilities to be determined by developer or hls enginesr.

Shall be raquired to meet all fire department regulations for apartment

= Public ater aad sawer are arailable to the site, Prior to
spproval of a bullding application for the swinuning pool and facilities, complete plans and
specifications must be submitted to tke Statn and Cour‘y Health Departmen

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING - Falrbrook Road was developed as & 36' roadway on a 70' R /W
10 derve aa R-6 developmant. Tha propused aits can be expected to generate approxim:
6100 trips par day instecd of approximately 2500 trips per day if tne land re

If woning is granted revisions in the entrance locations and internal network wili

STATE ROADS COMMISSION - Since thare are no State Roads invelved,
comment.

ZONIND ADMINISTRATION DIVISION - If the Petition la granted, no sccupancy may ve mada

until such time s plana have been submiited snd approved and the oroperty inmpacted for compli
ance to th roved plan.

The cbove comments are not intended to indicate the appropriatenass o the
soning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans o-
problema that may have a bearing on this case. The Director and/or the Jeputy Direcior
of the Office of Plenning and Zoning will submit recommendations on the appropristencs
of the requested zoning 10 days befors the “oning Cummissionar's hearing,

The following membara had no somment to offer: Bullding Engineer, Boazd of
Education, Industrisl Development, Projsct Planning

Very truly yours,

JAMES E. DY
Principal Zouning Technician

JED/jdr

cci Garlyle Brown, Engineering; Morris, Fire; Mr. Greenwalt, Health
#foare, Tralll Roads Commiission
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- GENERAL NOTES~

) Acreage of Traet

2) Bxisting Zoemin of Tract
2) Exishing dee Tract
4) Proposed Zoning of Tract
B) Proposed cise of Troet

@) Dc”—”‘“{j Calculations
a. QGrbss Acreage a("!'m:-i

k) Net Acroage of Tract
2)
7) Requereet ol streed Rarkim,

2) Proposed off-streel farkiny

ELECT. DIST. N L
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TSR et L e g R
open to Traffic)

Bo.00 Ac. £
R-G

Ne Uset
"R-AY

'Garden A\par-ime,n.l.ﬁ'

@lLo7T Ac.t
S0 Act

Number a‘: Apartment dnils allowed « ©770dn1s

d'\ umber a{' il showin onthis Plat 262 tinda
&) Gress Residental Density 575
:.'J rlel Residential Dmmb : 15.20

* 962 dnibs(B.515)
. 1206 cnits (8.5 207)

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
FOR,
RECLASSIFICATION oF PIROPERTY
VICINITY
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